June 26, 2024
BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH
RESOLUTION 2024-147

AUTHORIZING A PRIVATE SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY
BY THE BRADLEY BEACH DIVISION OF FIRE

WHEREAS, the Bradley Beach Division of Fire (the “Division”), within the Department of Public Safety,
provides protection of life, property, and the environment from the effects of fires and hazards within the
Borough of Bradley Beach (the “Borough”); and

WHEREAS, the Division is in possession of certain surplus property (Schedule A attached) which is
owned by the Borough and is no longer needed for public use; and

WHEREAS, the Division advises that said surplus property is old and inoperable, and its scrap value is less
than 15% of the bid threshold; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36, surplus property valued at less than 15% of the bid threshold
may be sold at private sale without advertising for bids, upon the approval, by Resolution, of the Borough’s
Governing Body; and

WHEREAS, the Commission therefore recommends that the Borough sell said surplus property at private
sale, without advertising for bids, to recover its scrap value;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach,
County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the above forementioned list of surplus property shall be
sold at private sale without advertising for bids.

Seconded by Councilperson DeNoble and adopted upon roll call by the following vote:

AYES NAYS ABSTAIN  ABSENT

Ms. DeNoble X
Mr. Gubitosi X
Ms. Mahoney X
Mr. Weber X
Mayor Fox X

CERTIFICATION
I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby
certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the June 26, 2024
Council Business Meeting.

5/2&’@4/6@

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR ¢ ¢
Municipal Clerk




SCHEDULE A

CONDITION: Inoperable; Scrap Value Only

INSPECTION: By Appointment Only

LOCATION: 785 Main Street, Bradley Beach, New Jersey 07720
CONTACT: Ronald Minsky, Fire Chief at (732) 776-2402

SCBA Bottle
SCBA Bottle
SCBA Bottle
SCBA Bottle
SCBA Bottle
SCBA Bottle
SCBA Bottle
SCBA Bottle
SCBA Bottle
SCBA Bottle
SCBA Bottle
SCBA Bottle
SCBA Bottle
SCBA Bottle
SCBA Bottle
SCBA Bottle

Bunker Boots
Bunker Boots
Bunker Boots
Bunker Boots
Bunker Boots
Bunker Boots
Bunker Boots
Bunker Boots
Bunker Boots
Bunker Boots
Bunker Boots

Mask
Mask
Mask
Mask
Mask
Mask
Mask
Mask
Mask

OK335696
OK315572
OK315820
0OK336040
OK313862
0OK336551
OK335995
OK335988
0OK335994
OK364622
0OK439314
0OK336341
OK315596
0OK336001
OK336523
OK315811

502004
207-0972
7452-12
9378-1
7387-10
WP31055
7452-12
270-0976
66197006
6061-6
Unknown Serial Number — 9 %> Medium

802240-01

804177-01

804177-01 (not a duplicate — Borough Inv 01189)
022912

022912 (not a duplicate — Borough Inv 0034)
022912 (not a duplicate — Borough Inv 01423)
022412

022412 (not a duplicate — Borough Inv 01421)
082710



Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm
Personal Pass Alarm

Helmet
Helmet
Helmet
Helmet
Helmet
Helmet

01311
01312
01266
01316
01427
00124
01393
01384

no tag #
01264
01185

no tag # (not a duplicate)
BBB00216
BBB00123
BBB01381
BBB00217
01267BBB
BBB01196
BBB01265
01428BBB
BBB01389
79211

108265

108265 (not a duplicate — 06/07/2009)
108265 (not a duplicate — 06/02/2009)
108265 (not a duplicate — 07/23/2009)
108265 (not a duplicate — 07/23/2009)
36673



